Petaluma High School

Student Announcements

Today’s date Wednesday, September 11, 2019

Students: If you are interested in singing the national anthem at a football game, come
to D1 for more information.

Circle of Friends has its first meeting of the year for old and new members on
Thursday at lunch in E-1. Please come, have fun and meet some new friends.

If you are interested in Robotics, come to the Robotics Club meeting this Thursday
after school from 3:15-4:15 in room F9. We will meet to discuss our plan for this year's
competition robot.

Are you interested in traveling to Italy with Ms Smith and Ms Greeson? There will
be an informational meeting for any interested students and their parents Wednesday,
September 11, at 6:30 p.m. in Room C-3. Please see Ms Smith in C-3 or Ms. Greeson
in C-17 for more information.

NEWS FROM THE COLLEGE AND CAREER CENTER

Students: The representative from UC San Diego will be in the College and Career
Center today during nutrition. This is a great way to speak to an admissions
representative about how to apply to UCSD.

GENERAL INFORMATION



Petaluma High School

Parking Permits

Parking permits are required for all students and staff who wish to park in designated
parking spaces. Parking permits are available in the SAC office.

Parking on Campus

Students and staff have designated parking around our campus. To provide some
additional student parking, we will be opening a few more parking spaces in the Gym
parking lot. The spaces closest to the street will be designated for Student/Staff and
Visitors and will be a first come first serve. To avoid any problems, please park in
Student designated areas only.

Off Campus Permission

As a reminder to all students, Nutrition Break is a closed campus. This means that
students are not allowed off campus during this time without permission. Students who
go off campus without permission will face disciplinary consequences. During lunchtime,
campus is open for Junior and Senior Upperclassmen only. You must have your I.D.
card with you to show staff. Underclassmen who go off campus without permission will
face disciplinary consequences. Any upperclassmen who has an underclassmen in their
car will also be facing disciplinary consequences

Students please be aware of Hall Pass expectations.

e You must have a class lanyard around your neck when given permission to use
the restroom during class time.

e TA's will be expected to wear yellow vests when running errands for their
teacher.

e Cell phones must be left in class during class time by all students. Detention
assigned if you are out of class with your phone.

e Campus Supervisors and other adults will be looking for the lanyard or vest or
written pass. If you don't have a pass to be out of class, you will get a detention.

Petaluma High School Athletic Events This Week



Petaluma High School

I I N R N T

9/10/2019

9/10/2019

9/12/2019

9/12/2019

9/12/2019

9/12/2019

9/12/2019

9/12/2019
9/13/2019

9/13/2019

Varsity Girls
Tennis

Varsity Girls
Golf

Varsity Girls
Golf

Varsity Girls
Tennis

Freshman
Girls
Volleyball

JV Girls
Volleyball

Varsity Girls
Volleyball

Freshman
Football

JV Football

Varsity
Football

Tuesday

Tuesday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday
Friday

Friday

Rancho Cotati

Casa Grande

Justin Siena

Napa High
School

Napa High
School

Napa High
School

Napa High
School

Casa Grande
High

Del Norte High

Del Norte High

Magnolia Park

Home

Away/ @
Chardonnay

Petaluma

Napa High
School

Napa High
School

Napa High
School

Casa Grande
High

Petaluma High

Petaluma High

3:30 PM

3:30 PM

3:30 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM
5:00 PM

7:00 PM

2:30 PM

1:45 PM

1:45 PM

2:00 PM



