Petaluma High School

Student Announcements

Today's date Wednesday, September 11, 2019

Students: If you are interested in singing the national anthem at a football game, come to D1 for more information.

Circle of Friends has its first meeting of the year for old and new members on Thursday at lunch in E-1. Please come, have fun and meet some new friends.

If you are interested in Robotics, come to the Robotics Club meeting this Thursday after school from 3:15-4:15 in room F9. We will meet to discuss our plan for this year's competition robot.

Are you interested in traveling to Italy with Ms Smith and Ms Greeson? There will be an informational meeting for any interested students and their parents Wednesday, September 11, at 6:30 p.m. in Room C-3. Please see Ms Smith in C-3 or Ms. Greeson in C-17 for more information.

NEWS FROM THE COLLEGE AND CAREER CENTER

Students: The representative from UC San Diego will be in the College and Career Center today during nutrition. This is a great way to speak to an admissions representative about how to apply to UCSD.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Petaluma High School

Parking Permits

Parking permits are required for all students and staff who wish to park in designated parking spaces. Parking permits are available in the SAC office.

Parking on Campus

Students and staff have designated parking around our campus. To provide some additional student parking, we will be opening a few more parking spaces in the Gym parking lot. The spaces closest to the street will be designated for Student/Staff and Visitors and will be a first come first serve. To avoid any problems, please park in Student designated areas only.

Off Campus Permission

As a reminder to all students, Nutrition Break is a closed campus. This means that students are not allowed off campus during this time without permission. Students who go off campus without permission will face disciplinary consequences. During lunchtime, campus is open for Junior and Senior Upperclassmen only. You must have your I.D. card with you to show staff. Underclassmen who go off campus without permission will face disciplinary consequences. Any upperclassmen who has an underclassmen in their car will also be facing disciplinary consequences

Students please be aware of Hall Pass expectations.

- You must have a class lanyard around your neck when given permission to use the restroom during class time.
- TA's will be expected to wear yellow vests when running errands for their teacher.
- Cell phones must be left in class during class time by all students. Detention assigned if you are out of class with your phone.
- Campus Supervisors and other adults will be looking for the lanyard or vest or written pass. If you don't have a pass to be out of class, you will get a detention.

Petaluma High School Athletic Events This Week

Date Tea	m Name Day	Opponent	Location	Start	Early
----------	------------	----------	----------	-------	-------

Petaluma High School

					Time	Dismissal
9/10/2019	Varsity Girls Tennis	Tuesday	Rancho Cotati	Magnolia Park	3:30 PM	2:30 PM
9/10/2019	Varsity Girls Golf	Tuesday	Casa Grande	Home	3:30 PM	1:45 PM
9/12/2019	Varsity Girls Golf	Thursday	Justin Siena	Away/ @ Chardonnay	3:30 PM	1:45 PM
9/12/2019	Varsity Girls Tennis	Thursday	Napa High School	Petaluma	3:30 PM	
9/12/2019	Freshman Girls Volleyball	Thursday	Napa High School	Napa High School	4:00 PM	2:00 PM
9/12/2019	JV Girls Volleyball	Thursday	Napa High School	Napa High School	5:00 PM	
9/12/2019	Varsity Girls Volleyball	Thursday	Napa High School	Napa High School	6:00 PM	
9/12/2019	Freshman Football	Thursday	Casa Grande High	Casa Grande High	6:00 PM	
9/13/2019	JV Football	Friday	Del Norte High	Petaluma High	5:00 PM	
9/13/2019	Varsity Football	Friday	Del Norte High	Petaluma High	7:00 PM	